PRICE NEGOTIATION MEMORANDUM – CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

	PROJECT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION

Administration Building

Irvington, AL (Mobile County)
	CONTRACT NO.

DACA01-02-C-0020

	CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS

Prime Contracting Inc.

123 Anywhere Street

Mobile, AL  36666


	CHANGE REQ NO

CD007
	
	TYPE OF FIRM

Individual

Partnership

Joint Venture

Corporation, Incorporated

In the state of:  ALABAMA

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	        X
	

	
	
	
	


APPROPRIATION DATA AND AMOUNT

57-NA-2002-3300-0000 63L9C8

$18,122.00 INCREASE


Total:   $20,777.00 INCREASE

57-NA-2002-3300-0000 004WQH

$  2,655.00 INCREASE

NECESSITY FOR CHANGE AND REASON FOR OMISSION FROM THE ORIGINAL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

Shower substrate was needed to prevent moisture problems in the shower stalls

Reason code is:  1

GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVES (Name and Title) –  John Smith,  Civil Engineer

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVES (Name and Title) –  Robert Jones, Project Manager 

PLACE AND DATE OF NEGOTIATIONS

Resident Engineer Office, Mobile, AL   05/01/02
FINAL NEGOTIATED PRICE

$20,777.00     INCREASE

TIME DURATION

10 CALENDAR DAYS EXTENSION

INITIAL GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE AND THE BASIS FOR UPWARD OR DOWNWARD REVISION, IF APPLICABLE

N/A

ATTACHMENT:  PRICE NEGOTIATION MEMORANDUM – RESUME OF NEGOTIATIONS  (CESAM FORM 1134-1-E)

CESAM FORM 1134

Apr 03

(CONTRACTING OFFICER’S COPY)

(Previous Editions Are Obsolete)

Exhibit 2.10A

PRICE NEGOTIATION MEMORANDUM – RESUME OF NEGOTIATIONS

	CONTRACT NUMBER:  DACA01-02-C-0020
	CHANGE REQUEST NUMBER:  CD007


1.  SCOPE OF WORK:

CLIN 0001

1. Furnish and install 7/8-inch PT furring and 1/2-inch moisture resistant gypsum board to the inside of 30 showers.    

2. Extend plumbing to accommodate additional wall thickness of adding furring and gyp board.

RESUME OF NEGOTIATIONS:

No formal Request for Proposal was issued to the Contractor.  The Contractor’s proposal dated 23 Apr 02, was in the amount of $31,167 increase in contract price and 10 days increase in contract time.  The Contractor’s proposal was reviewed with respect to the scope of work above.  Negotiations were conducted on 1 May 02, with Mr. Robert Jones representing the Contractor and Mr. John Smith representing the Government.  The following items were discussed during negotiations:

a. Carpentry – Mr. Smith stated the number of labor hours was excessive and proposed 100 hours in lieu of 147 hours.  Mr. Jones explained the extensive cutting that needs to be done, and counter-offered with 127 hours.  Mr. Smith agreed.  This reduced the proposal from $5,484 to $4,994.

b. Plumbing – Mr. Smith stated the other costs markups of $198 was excessive and proposed a reduction of $100.  Mr. Jones agreed.  This reduced the proposal from $1,697 to $1,575.

c. Extended Overhead – Mr. Smith stated the daily rates for labor were excessive.  Mr. Jones presented how he calculated the rates.  The rates were calculated on work days and not calendar days.  Mr. Smith and Jones recalculated the rates together and reached agreement. Mr. Smith proposed one hour per day for the Construction Manager and Accounting, Mr. Jones agreed.  The following items were accepted as proposed:  Cleanup, Safety, Tools, Fencing, Water, Sanitary, Office Supplies, Copier, Postage, Computers, Photos, Gas, and First Aid.  Trash Haul was reduced since the change order would not result in much additional debris.  Vehicle expense was reduced to reflect current costs.  As a result of these changes to extended overhead, the Contractor’s proposal was reduced from $2,157 per day to $1,206 per day.  

d. Time – Mr. Smith accepted the Contractor’s proposal as fair and reasonable.

Based on these discussions, Mr. Jones verbally revised his proposal to $20,777 increase in contract price and 10 calendar days increase in contract time.  This revised verbal proposal was considered fair and reasonable as presented.  Mr. Jones also stated that there were no other time and/or impact costs as a result of this change order.  

Based on these discussions, it was agreed to accept the Contractor’s proposal subject to the review and approval of the Administrative Contracting Officer (ACO).

	PRINCIPAL CONTRACTOR REP:


	PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT REP:



	NAME:                                                                       (DATE)                NAME:  John Smith     .                                          (DATE)

TITLE:                                                                                                     TITLE:  Civil Engineer                                               05/06/02


CESAM FORM 1134-1

Apr 03












Page _____of _____

(Previous Editions Are Obsolete)

Exhibit 2.10A

